

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/03/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 02, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C24653	MTCER200-273	4	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$495,000.00	\$467,197.75	94.38%	-\$27,802.25
Letting Totals			4		\$495,000.00	\$467,197.75	94.38%	-\$27,802.25

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24653

Contract Description:

This project will include the removal and/or replacement of existing stencil pavement markings. This work will include, but not limited to, removal and replacement of existing word, symbols, stop bars, and x-walk at various intersections throughout Region 2.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$467,197.75	100.00%	94.38%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$495,000.00	105.95%	100.00%
2	1531A	RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY	\$636,415.00	136.22%	128.57%
3	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$663,253.00	141.96%	133.99%
4	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$746,590.00	159.80%	150.83%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24653

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	8,000.000 SF	5.00000	40,000.00	5.25000	42,000.00	2.50000	20,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	25.000 LF	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00	25.00000	625.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	112,921.00000	112,921.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	50.000 DAY	75.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	6,481.000 SF	13.00000	84,253.00	16.75000	108,556.75	20.00000	129,620.00
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	936.000 SF	11.50000	10,764.00	16.75000	15,678.00	18.00000	16,848.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	15,868.000 SF	9.00000	142,812.00	12.25000	194,383.00	16.00000	253,888.00
630-00000	Flagging	800.000 HOUR	16.00000	12,800.00	12.00000	9,600.00	32.00000	25,600.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	450.000 HOUR	100.00000	45,000.00	85.00000	38,250.00	115.00000	51,750.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	52.000 DAY	300.00000	15,600.00	150.00000	7,800.00	500.00000	26,000.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	52.000 HOUR	20.00000	1,040.00	25.00000	1,300.00	42.00000	2,184.00
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	600.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	10.00000	240.00	5.00000	120.00	15.00000	360.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000 EACH	10.00000	480.00	5.00000	240.00	20.00000	960.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24653

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	10.00000	240.00	5.00000	120.00	20.00000	480.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00	45.00000	2,250.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00
630-80415	Advanced Warning Flashing or Sequencing Panel (C Type)	160.000 DAY	35.00000	5,600.00	5.00000	800.00	40.00000	6,400.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	80.000 DAY	200.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	650.00000	52,000.00
Section Totals:				\$495,000.00		\$467,197.75		\$636,415.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$495,000.00		\$467,197.75		\$636,415.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24653

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC		(4) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	8,000.000 SF	5.00000	40,000.00	5.00000	40,000.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	25.000 LF	20.00000	500.00	10.00000	250.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	50.000 DAY	50.00000	2,500.00	85.00000	4,250.00		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	6,481.000 SF	17.00000	110,177.00	24.00000	155,544.00		
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	936.000 SF	17.00000	15,912.00	27.00000	25,272.00		
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	15,868.000 SF	13.00000	206,284.00	18.00000	285,624.00		
630-00000	Flagging	800.000 HOUR	25.00000	20,000.00	20.00000	16,000.00		
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	450.000 HOUR	125.00000	56,250.00	125.00000	56,250.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	52.000 DAY	275.00000	14,300.00	1,500.00000	78,000.00		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	52.000 HOUR	25.00000	1,300.00	25.00000	1,300.00		
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	5.00000	120.00	50.00000	1,200.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000 EACH	5.00000	240.00	75.00000	3,600.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24653

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC		(4) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	5.00000	120.00	75.00000	1,800.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	5.00000	250.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	5.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00		
630-80415	Advanced Warning Flashing or Sequencing Panel (C Type)	160.000 DAY	5.00000	800.00	25.00000	4,000.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	80.000 DAY	525.00000	42,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$663,253.00		\$746,590.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$663,253.00		\$746,590.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/03/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24653

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	8,000.000	5.00000	5.25000 SF	40,000.00	42,000.00	105.00%	2,000.00
0010	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	25.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	112,921.00000	35,000.00000 L S	112,921.00	35,000.00	31.00%	-77,921.00
0020	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	50.000	75.00000	50.00000 DAY	3,750.00	2,500.00	66.67%	-1,250.00
0025	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	6,481.000	13.00000	16.75000 SF	84,253.00	108,556.75	128.85%	24,303.75
0030	627-30407 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	936.000	11.50000	16.75000 SF	10,764.00	15,678.00	145.65%	4,914.00
0035	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	15,868.000	9.00000	12.25000 SF	142,812.00	194,383.00	136.11%	51,571.00
0040	630-00000 Flagging	800.000	16.00000	12.00000 HOUR	12,800.00	9,600.00	75.00%	-3,200.00
0045	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	450.000	100.00000	85.00000 HOUR	45,000.00	38,250.00	85.00%	-6,750.00
0050	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	52.000	300.00000	150.00000 DAY	15,600.00	7,800.00	50.00%	-7,800.00
0055	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	52.000	20.00000	25.00000 HOUR	1,040.00	1,300.00	125.00%	260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/03/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C24653

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0060	630-80305 Flagging Station Light	4.000	250.00000	150.00000 EACH	1,000.00	600.00	60.00%	-400.00
0065	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	240.00	120.00	50.00%	-120.00
0070	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	480.00	240.00	50.00%	-240.00
0075	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	240.00	120.00	50.00%	-120.00
0080	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	500.00	250.00	50.00%	-250.00
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	5.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	630-80415 Advanced Warning Flashing or Sequencing Panel (C Type)	160.000	35.00000	5.00000 DAY	5,600.00	800.00	14.29%	-4,800.00
0095	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	80.000	200.00000	100.00000 DAY	16,000.00	8,000.00	50.00%	-8,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$495,000.00	\$467,197.75	94.38%	-\$27,802.25
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$495,000.00	\$467,197.75	94.38%	-\$27,802.25